

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 71**

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

April 7

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after the second semicolon delete the rest of the line and
2 insert “and amending ORS 192.502 and 431.964.”

3 Delete line 3.

4 In line 6, before “After” insert “Not later than 72 hours”.

5 In line 8, delete the boldfaced material.

6 On page 8, line 34, after “pharmacies” delete the rest of the line and delete lines 35 and 36 and
7 insert “on and after the effective date of this 2015 Act.”

8 Delete lines 37 through 39.

9
